
Family Assistance Administration

STATISTICAL BULLETIN
June 2015

<http://www.azdes.gov/appreports.aspx>

For questions regarding this bulletin please contact (602) 542‐3678
Alternative format available upon request .
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TANF Summary
June 2015

Families

Grand 10,765Total*

*Includes prior month totals

Persons

23,582

Adults

5,466

Children

18,116

Total
Issuance

$2,182,390

Average
Issuance /

Case

$202.73

Average
Issuance /

Person

$92.54

Cases
vs Prior

Month

(188)

Persons
vs Prior

Month

(389)

Issuance
vs Prior

Month

($29,414)

Cases
vs Prior

Year

(2,205)

Persons
vs Prior

Year

(5,199)

Issuance
vs Prior

Year

($442,715)

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 754
Cases; $589,756

Includes

TANF Child Only: 4,104 Cases; 6,396 Children; $795,149

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 217 Cases; 879
Recipients; $67,375

Tribal
Cases Recipients Payments

Hopi 47 118 $10,280

Pasqua/Yaqui 131 401 $43,248

Salt River 57 188 $19,368

San Carlos 271 520 $66,468

Grand Total 506 1,227 $139,364
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SNAP Summary
June 2015

Families

Grand 439,139Total*

Persons

998,719

Adults

517,596

Children

481,123

Total Issuance

$120,088,283

Average Issuance /
Case

$273.46

Average Issuance /
Person

$120.24

Cases vs Prior Month

Grand 2,218Total*

Persons vs Prior Month

2,922

Issuance vs Prior Month

$1,194,839

Cases vs Prior Year

(15,220)

Persons vs Prior Year

(49,178)

Issuance vs Prior Year

($2,190,414)

*Includes prior month totals
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Medical Summary
June 2015

1931 Related

40,442

1931-Expanded

98,280

1931-Formerly
SOBRA Child

107,687

1931-Formerly
SOBRA

Pregnant

1,806

1931-Regular

286,029

Adult Expansion
(100% - 133%

FPL)

65,420

Emergency
Services

107,183

Prop 204
Restoration

(0 - 100% FPL)

282,027

SOBRA Child

430,948

SOBRA
Pregnant

22,520

Transitional
Medical

Assistance
(TMA)

20,015

Grand Total

1,462,357
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SOBRA Child
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Families

4

Persons

4

Total Payments

$497

Cases vs Prior
Month

0

Persons vs
Prior Month

0

Payments vs
Prior Month

$0

Cases vs Prior
Year

0

Persons vs
Prior Year

0

Payments vs
Prior Year

$0

June 2015 TB Cases



2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
0K

10K

20K

30K

40K

C
as

e 
C

ou
nt

42,675

10,765

TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

June 2015 TANF Detail

Average Average
Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /

Household Person

Region Maricopa 6,381 14,539 3,385 11,154 $1,296,436 $203.17 $89.17
Total 6,381 14,539 3,385 11,154 $1,296,436 $203.17 $89.17

Northern Apache 19 47 11 36 $4,226 $222.42 $89.91
Coconino 36 75 9 66 $6,964 $193.44 $92.85
Mohave 310 603 146 457 $58,280 $188.00 $96.65
Navajo 127 255 65 190 $23,415 $184.37 $91.82
Total 492 980 231 749 $92,885 $188.79 $94.78

Central Gila 253 520 154 366 $56,070 $221.62 $107.83
La Paz 51 109 29 80 $9,448 $185.25 $86.68
Pinal 621 1,364 278 1,086 $121,319 $195.36 $88.94
Yavapai 178 346 67 279 $34,556 $194.13 $99.87
Yuma 279 665 146 519 $58,230 $208.71 $87.56
Total 1,382 3,004 674 2,330 $279,623 $202.33 $93.08

Southern Cochise 299 574 113 461 $59,199 $197.99 $103.13
Graham 150 279 88 191 $34,586 $230.57 $123.96
Greenlee 7 18 4 14 $1,772 $253.14 $98.44
Pima 1,956 3,976 919 3,057 $397,298 $203.12 $99.92
Santa Cruz 98 212 52 160 $20,591 $210.11 $97.13
Total 2,510 5,059 1,176 3,883 $513,446 $204.56 $101.49

Grand Total 10,765 23,582 5,466 18,116 $2,182,390 $202.73 $92.54
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

June 2015 SNAP Detail
Average Average

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Issuance / Issuance /
Household Person

Region Maricopa 234,954 541,382 261,033 280,349 $65,956,005 $280.72 $121.83
Total 234,954 541,382 261,033 280,349 $65,956,005 $280.72 $121.83

Northern Apache 10,124 25,728 14,421 11,307 $3,164,374 $312.56 $122.99
Coconino 8,658 20,379 11,051 9,328 $2,463,468 $284.53 $120.88
Mohave 19,758 40,254 24,916 15,338 $4,648,719 $235.28 $115.48
Navajo 12,785 31,915 17,757 14,158 $3,869,234 $302.64 $121.24
Total 51,325 118,276 68,145 50,131 $14,145,795 $275.61 $119.60

Central Gila 5,587 12,349 7,029 5,320 $1,511,181 $270.48 $122.37
La Paz 1,873 3,766 2,188 1,578 $446,599 $238.44 $118.59
Pinal 21,339 52,689 26,988 25,701 $6,211,157 $291.07 $117.88
Yavapai 12,677 24,510 15,189 9,321 $2,765,486 $218.15 $112.83
Yuma 16,936 44,090 23,538 20,552 $4,932,000 $291.21 $111.86
Total 58,412 137,404 74,932 62,472 $15,866,423 $271.63 $115.47

Southern Cochise 11,218 23,871 13,977 9,894 $2,758,256 $245.88 $115.55
Graham 2,965 6,784 3,733 3,051 $817,006 $275.55 $120.43
Greenlee 416 850 499 351 $108,407 $260.59 $127.54
Pima 74,988 157,685 88,600 69,085 $19,080,594 $254.45 $121.00
Santa Cruz 4,861 12,467 6,677 5,790 $1,355,797 $278.91 $108.75
Total 94,448 201,657 113,486 88,171 $24,120,060 $255.38 $119.61

Grand Total 439,139 998,719 517,596 481,123 $120,088,283 $273.46 $120.24



Month

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

Households % Households
Received ReceivedHouseholds

Cash Assistance Cash AssistanceReceived
Diversion Payment Within 180 days (1) Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2013
Aug-2013
Sep-2013
Oct-2013

Nov-2013
Dec-2013

               914 
            1,104 
               970 
               717 
               710 
               722 

87 
95 
77 
58 
63 
96 

9.5%
8.6%
7.9%
8.1%
8.9%

13.3%
Jan-2014
Feb-2014
Mar-2014
Apr-2014

May-2014
Jun-2014

Jul-2014
Aug-2014
Sep-2014
Oct-2014

Nov-2014
Dec-2014

               664 
               599 
               568 
               709 
               766 
               801 

               855 
               883 
               881 
               834 
               740 
               686 

86 
79 
68 
91 
76 
92 

88 
79 
71 
61 
61 
61 

13.0%
13.2%
12.0%
12.8%

9.9%
11.5%

10.3%
8.9%
8.1%
7.3%
8.2%
8.9%

Jan-2015
Feb-2015
Mar-2015
Apr-2015

May-2015
Jun-2015

               570 
               442 
               501 
               703 
               724 
               754 

Note:

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag




